
APPROVED EMPTY PLASTIC PESTICIDE CONTAINER 
COLLECTORS AND RECYCLERS

DECEMBER 2018 EDITION 

WASTE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME



IMPORTANT NOTICES

1. ONLY TRIPLE RINSED, EMPTY PLASTIC PESTICIDE CONTAINERS MAY BE RECOVERED
AND RECYCLED; CONTAINERS THAT ARE CONTAMINATED WITH PESTICIDES ARE
CATEGORISED AS HAZARDOUS WASTE AND MUST BE TREATED AS SUCH.

2. EVEN IF CONTAINERS ARE TRIPLE RINSED, THEY MAY NOT BE RE-USED, SOLD OR
DONATED AS CONTAINERS FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES.

3. EMPTY CONTAINERS MAY NOT BE BURIED OR BURNED ON THE FARM.
4. FARMERS MUST INSIST ON BEING ISSUED WITH A CROPLIFE SOUTH AFRICA

CERTIFICATE OF ADEQUATE DISPOSAL BY THE SERVICE PROVIDER.

DISCLAIMER

CropLife South Africa accepts no responsibility for services rendered by any collectors or 
recyclers

COMPANIES INTERESTED IN PARTICIPATING IN THE CROPLIFE SA WASTE MANAGEMENT 
PROGRAMME SHOULD PLEASE CONTACT: 

DR GERHARD VERDOORN    082-446-8946   GERHARD@CROPLIFE.CO.ZA

RECOVER AND RECYCLE - IT IS THE RIGHT THING TO DO!

mailto:GERHARD@CROPLIFE.CO.ZA


APPROVED COLLECTORS AND RECYCLERS                    DECEMBER 2018

CLSA Certificate Service provider Locality Contact person Mobile nr Landline nr E-mail address Recover Recycle

1 CRR 2019/AP1 Atlantic Plastic 

Recycling

Parow 

WCape

Steven Cheetham

Fred Cheetham

083-658-7761

083-568-7762

021-933-3412

021-931-6500

steven@apr1.co.za

fred@apr2.co.za

Yes Yes 

2 CRR 2019/AW1 Aziwell cc Piet Retief MPU 

& KZN

Francois van den Berg 083-320-2016 083-320-2026 ovambo@lantic.net Yes No

3 CRR 2019/TB1 T Biewenga Tzaneen

Limpopo

Tjasse Biewenga 073-140-4559 073-140-4559 biewengatjasse@yahoo.co.za Yes No

4 CRR 2019/BR1 Breederiver 

Recycling

Robertson

WCape

Kobus van Wyk 072-403-8194 072-403-8194 kobusvwyk@yahoo.com Yes  No  

5 CRR 2019/CC1 Chopchop Recylers Cape Town

WCape

Aubrey de Villiers 082-412-6125 021-845-5189 chopchoprecyclers@gmail.com Yes Yes  

6 CRR 2019/DH1 Dealco Herwinning Belville 

WCape

Liesbet Dreyer 082-324-1932 021-919-8951 admin@dealco.co.za Yes No

7 CRR 2019/CA1 Compliance Agri Worcester

WCape

Rubin Geldenhuys 084-744-8709 079-714-4880 rubin@comagri.co.za Yes  No

8 CRR 2019/HK1 Die Koöperasie

Humansdorp

Hermitage

ECape

Gerhard Fourie 083-215-2919 042-007-0080 gfourie@humkoop.co.za Yes  No

9 CRR 2019/HK2 Die Koöperasie

Humansdorp

Kirkwood

ECape

Bennie Mulder 082-563-1578 042-230-1185 bmulder@humkoop.co.za Yes  No

10 CRR 2019/HK3 Die Koöperasie

Humansdorp

Patensie

ECape

Danie Slabbert 076-791-3358 042-283-0011 dslabbert@humkoop.co.za Yes  No

11 CRR 2019/DMB DromMasjien 

Boland

Ceres

WCape 

Phillip du Plessis 084-259-0665 084-259-0665 pestec@telkomsa.net Yes   Yes  

12 CRR 2019/DMH Drom Monster

Hoofkantoor

Nationwide Koot Human

Jaco vd Merwe

083-591-6146

082-418-7928

083-591-6146

082-418-7928

info@drommonster.co.za Yes  Yes

13 CRR 2019/ES1 Ecosystems Empangeni

KZN

Peter Bannock 082-556-0838 035-787-0507 perfecto@iafrica.com Yes Yes

HOME



APPROVED COLLECTORS AND RECYCLERS                    DECEMBER 2018

CLSA Certificate Service provider Locality Contact person Mobile nr Landline nr E-mail address Recover Recycle

14 CRR 2019/EKR1 Ekapa Drum 

Reconditioners

Bellville

WCape

Nosi Mamani 082-928-6286

084-471-0005

021-951-7250 nosi@ekapadrums.co.za Yes Yes

15 CRR 2019/ENS EnviroServ Waste Nationwide Head office 011-456-5600 0800-197-783 clientservices@enviroserv.co.za Yes Yes

16 CRR 2019/EWR Enviro Waste 

Recyclers

Welkom 

Free State

Meagan Leach 079-898-9375 079-898-9375 ewr@vodamail.co.za Yes Yes

17 CRR 2019/FNP FanNic Plastiek Louterwater

ECape

Nico Olivier

Annabé Gerber

082-655-5802 083-460-2767 nico@langkloof.co.za Yes No

18 CRR 2019/FUR Felix Unite 

Recycling

Noordoewer

NCape, NAM

Carlos Peres 082-495-8519 09264-81-494-

474

carlos@felix.co.za Yes No

19 CRR 2019/FPA Freshpro Agri Groblersdal 

Limpopo

Jurie van Wyk 082-447-3209 079-144-4716 jurievanwyk@vodamail.co.za Yes No

20 CRR 2019/GST Gawie Steyn 

Transport

Redelinghuys 

WCape

Gawie Steyn 083-232-1532 022-862-1672 steyn@webgateway.co.za Yes No

21 CRR 2019/GBR Gawie Breytenbach 

Recycling

Heidelberg

WCape

Gawie Breytenbach 082-661-6710 082-492-7992 lettiebrey@riebenhost.co.za Yes No

22 CRR 2019/HCE HAZ Clean 

Environmental 

Pietermaritzburg

KwaZulu-Natal

Khanya Buthelezi 083-392-4589 033-346-0142 khanya@hazclean.co.za Yes No

23 CRR 2019/HR1 Henrial cc Potchefstroom

NWest

Johnnie vd Berg 082-460-7984 082-460-7984 henrial@ymail.co.za Yes Yes

24 CRR 2019/IP1 Italian Plastics Herriotdale

GAU

Roger Bell 082-412-9846 011-626-1780 ipt@katanacorp.co.za Yes Yes

25 CRR 2019/LPD Limpopo 

Landboudienste

Modimolle

Limpopo

Ernest Davey 083-278-9447 014-717-2476 ernest@landboudienste.com Yes No

26 CRR 2019/MW1 Master Waste 

Management 

Joubertina

ECape

Jessie Naidoo 073-940-7220 073-940-7220 jessie.jnjtrust@gmail.com Yes No

HOME
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CLSA Certificate Service provider Locality Contact person Mobile nr Landline nr E-mail address Recover Recycle

27 CRR 2019/MMP M&M Plastiek Keimoes

NCape

Marida van Zyl

Martin van Zyl

082-590-2616

074-959-0667

082-590-2616

074-959-0667

mmplastiek@gmail.com Yes No

28 CRR 2019/MP1 MyPlas Belville

WCape

Walter Jordaan

Johann Conradie

071-321-7830

083-324-6591

021-959-9964

021-959-9964

walter@myplas.co.za

johann@myplas.co.za

Yes Yes

29 CRR 2019/NA1 Nexus Ag-49 Patensie 

ECape

Tinkie Muller 082-891-4161 041-000-1550 tinkie@lantic.net Yes No

30 CRR 2019/LAP Pest-ex Laeveld 

Agrochem

Polokwane

Limpopo

Hill van Schalkwyk 083-325-8227 015-293-0560 hillvs@laeveld.co.za Yes No

31 CRR 2019/PP1 Potch Plastics Potchefstroom

NWest

Eben de Villiers 071-470-4443 018-293-1743 eben@potchplastic.co.za Yes Yes

32 CRR 2019/RCM Rip Chem MM BK Marble Hall

MPU, Limpopo

Reginald Barkley

Mariana Barkley

083-227-3947 013-261-1155 mariana.b@vodamail.co.za Yes Yes

33 CRR 2019/SRE Siyanda Recycling 

& E-Waste

Upington 

NCape

Raymond Collett 072-343-4709 072-343-4709 nicolene@karsten.co.za Yes Yes

34 CRR 2019/SP1 SupaPlas Belville 

WCape

Mike Eagar

Rodney Alexander

082-552-6870

083-999-8872

021-951-1377 mike@supaplas.co.za

rodney@supaplas.co.za

Yes Yes

35 CRR 2019/TWK TWK Recycling Grabouw 

WCape

Jo Kearny 074-207-1721 021-859-4447 jo@twkrecycling.co.za Yes Yes

36 CRR 2019/VDM VDM Recycling Kakamas

NCape

Hannes van der 

Merwe

083-783-7854 082-783-7854 vdmrecycling@gmail.com Yes No

37 CRR 2019/VT1 Vendeco Trading 

47cc

Tzaneen 

Limpopo

Meyer Jacobs 083-263-7620 083-263-7620 meyer@lzmplastics.co.za Yes Yes

38 CRR 2019/WKL Wenkem Langkloof Louterwater

ECape

Louis Kritzinger 082-925-8402 042-273-1918 agri@langkloof.net Yes Yes

39 CRR 2019/WP1 Winelands Plastics Worcester

WCape

Louis Stemmet 076-715-5966 082-940-5746 louisstemmet@absamail.co.za Yes Yes

HOMEThe only nominally clean container is a triple rinsed empty container.  Make sure you triple rinse. It is the right thing to do!


